

Natasha vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.9712 of 2023

04.12.2023 Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents /State.

CWP No.9712/2023

Notice. Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List on
08.01.2024.

CMP No.17880/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is under instructions not to press this application, at this stage. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as not pressed.

The application stands disposed of.

December 04, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**