

**Natasha v. State of H.P. & Ors.**  
**CWP No.9712 of 2023**

**17.03.2026** Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

***CMP No.4551 of 2026***

In light of the fact that the pleadings are not complete, the application cannot be allowed at this stage. Accordingly, the application stands closed and disposed of.

***CWP No.9712 of 2023***

A perusal of the record demonstrates that no reply to the petition has been filed till date. Let reply to the petition be positively filed within a period of four weeks.

List on 04.05.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 17, 2026  
(*Vinod*)