

**Natasha vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**CWP No.9712 of 2023**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file reply to the petition.

List on **25.05.2026**.

**May 04, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**